

## Josh Arneson <jarneson@richmondvt.gov>

## **Richmond Rescue Board of Directors**

Kenneth Heskett <kheskett@umich.edu> To: Josh Arneson <jarneson@richmondvt.gov> Fri, May 15, 2020 at 9:23 AM

Josh,

At first I thought that I may be moving out of Richmond by the summer and I did not want to take a seat that I would have to resign immediately, but that is now looking unlikely. It would be my honor to continue in this role, so long as the town is satisfied with my performance.

Respectfully Yours, Ken

On Fri, May 15, 2020 at 7:33 AM Josh Arneson < jarneson@richmondvt.gov> wrote:

Ken,

Your term on the Richmond Rescue Board of Directors is expiring. I have not applicants to fill the seat. Are you interested in continuing?

Josh Arneson

Town Manager Town of Richmond P.O. Box 285 Richmond, VT 05477 (802) 434-5170